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Written Exam Result 25-Dec-2025 To 25-Dec-2025

Date: 25/12/2025 4.30 PM

Gender Type ALL

Office Name CHABAHIL KATHMANDU

 S.No Registration
Number
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Exam Date And
Time

Categories Status Applicant ID

DOMRAJ  LIMBU
THOPRA

ERN533361N 011007/84

7.00 AM

J4 PASS25/12/20251900683 M1

SAMJHANA  LAMA
GALAN

ERN4630A 19/2097/583

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/20256217240 M2

PARICHHID  TIWARIERN136286A 04-01-70-27385

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20256599710 M3

SUNIL  RUMBAERN276436A 313020/484

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20256710111 M4

GYAN KAJI SHRESTHAERN326865A 1949

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20256750979 M5

YOGESH  MAINALIERN931865A 192096/24

7.00 AM

A ABSENT25/12/20257224257 M6

Karma  TamangERN1327842A 2401

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20257528835 M7
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Prem Kumar PhomboERN1406777A 081033/4025

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20257589488 M8

Bimal  KafleERN2557499A 24-01-75-01277

7.00 AM

K ABSENT25/12/20258447177 M9

Krishna Hari GiriERN2626514A 31-01-71-02494

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/20258496642 M10

Ngana Lochan NepalERN2637209A 40302/116721

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20258504396 M11

Namraj  BhandariERN2644068A 69-01-75-03081

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20258509749 M12

Mukesh  KushwahaERN2718625A 15-02-74-04238

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20258563611 M13

Kritisha  RajlawotERN2722000A 31082

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/20258566155 F14

Trith Kumari MallaShahiERN3026567A 1060/91635

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/20258810777 F15

Urgen Wangju LamaERN3075172A 116/53913

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/20258846447 M16

Angel  GuragainERN3146834A 27-01-79-06555

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20258899653 M17

Verified By :

Signature :
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Shreekrishna  KhadkaERN3581308A 21-01-75-04797

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20258907217 M18

Dharmlal  PanditERN3213503A 32-01-74-01716

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/20258986642 M19

Dhiraj  BhandariERN3236654A 67-02-75-01796

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259004069 M20

Jay Ram ParajuliERN3301703A 30-01-78-08401

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/20259053894 M21

PRABHU  BISTAERN3342510A 24-01-71-02901

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/20259084632 M22

Durga Devi Nepal DahalERN3461203A 061022/174674

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/20259170712 F23

Anita  ShresthaERN3487757A 271025/60508

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/20259190128 F24

Debendra Kumar ChhettriERN3533566A 67-01-74-02990

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259222596 M25

Keshab  PariyarERN3685644A 56-01-70-00891

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/20259329217 M26

Pasang  TamangERN3728305A 12-01-77-04170

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259359163 M27
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Signature :
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Gobinda  KhanalERN3749640A 42-02-79-04511

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/20259374256 M28

Samir  DhitalERN3767261A 44-01-78-07336

7.00 AM

J4 PASS25/12/20259386525 M29

Bikash  TamangERN3790304A 21-01-79-03301

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259402749 M30

Abishek  PanditERN3793482A 16-01-78-00715

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259405028 M31

Sristi  DeujaERN3844943A 24-01-72-72/8

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/20259440979 F32

NISCHAL  DHAKALERN3856165A 27-02-79-01101

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/20259448953 M33

Pramila  DevkotaERN3894383A 27-01-71-10126

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/20259475767 F34

mamata  majhiERN3920916A 30-01-76-07416

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/20259494241 F35

Jenisha  ShahiERN3939109A 581013

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/20259506716 F36

KRISHNA KUMAR
TAMANG

ERN4179965A 253039/68

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259672831 M37
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HARI BAHADUR SARKIERN4263451A 503010/328

7.00 AM

J2 PASS25/12/20259727202 M38

KARNA BAHADUR
BASNET

ERN4297143A 63-01-72-00837

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/20259749051 M39

RAJ KUMAR TAMANGERN4305767A 25-01-79-02609

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/20259754866 M40

RAMESH  SAPKOTAERN4352831A 79305

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259784004 M41

LAGZEN  THAKURIERN4408743A 14-02-80-00643

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259819564 M42

DILIP KUMAR GUPTAERN4504155A 19-01-80-04606

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259883188 M43

AYUSH  SELWALERN4533130A 04-01-80-05236

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259903223 M44

YASUP  KURELERN4546658A 64-15-74-00458

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259912758 M45

NIMA TASHI SHERPAERN4549451A 10-01-76-01699

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259914719 M46

ANKIT  LAMAERN4583413A 30-01-79-08074

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259936003 M47

Verified By :

Signature :

Page 5 of 28



Written Exam Result 25-Dec-2025 To 25-Dec-2025

Date: 25/12/2025 4.30 PM

Gender Type ALL

Office Name CHABAHIL KATHMANDU

 S.No Registration
Number

Applicant Name  Gender Citizenship
Number

Exam Date And
Time

Categories Status Applicant ID

TASHI LHAMU SHERPAERN4583919A 111007/232

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/20259936238 F48

GANGA KUMARI
RAKASKOTI

ERN4600969A 41-01-73-08546

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/20259947498 F49

DAMMAR BAHADUR
RANA

ERN4632445A 52-06-74-01965

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/20259967582 M50

JEEWAN PRASAD
BHATT

ERN4703022A 75-01-78-03813

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510013296 M51

NITESH  GURUNGERN4720633A 04-01-78-12530

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510024987 M52

KARMA DORJE
GURUNG

ERN4734630A 70-01-80-04291

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510033979 M53

ARJEE  LAMAERN4792846A 21-01-75-00738

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510073241 M54

ANIKET BIKRAM THAPAERN4857685A 27-01-81-05402

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510115980 M55

SUDIKSHYA  DANGIERN4872063A 52-02-78-00379

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510125394 F56

BIJAYA  THINGERN4885649A 311023/84080

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510133967 M57
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BIBEK THAPA MAGARERN4901232A 11-01-78-01265

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510143590 M58

PRAKASH  KUSMAERN4954372A 651001/411

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510178149 M59

KIM  GURUNGERN4963088A 44-01-80-06641

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510183639 M60

BABLU  LIMBUERN4963151A 34-01-74-12390

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510183686 M61

RAMESH  ADHIKARIERN4965881A 40-30-70-00139

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510185505 M62

KAMAL KUMAR TAMANGERN4976122A 13-01-73-02936

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510191986 M63

RAJ KUMAR
BISHWOKARMA

ERN4988818A 22-01-81-01591

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510200108 M64

SUBOD  GHORASAINIERN4991668A 30-01-81-05124

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510201964 M65

NGIMA SANGBO
TAMANG

ERN5015715A 22-01-81-03672

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510217327 M66

AMIR  WAIBAERN5041433A 31-01-81-114

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510233593 M67
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BHUWAN  RAIERN5093182A 12-01-76-02633

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510266515 M68

SUMANA  LOHANIERN5096950A 44-01-76-02331

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510268926 F69

ARUN  DEWARERN5111637A 71-01-74-05845

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510278207 M70

YUSHUP  SUNUWARERN5141020A 21-01-76-05444

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510297357 M71

POSHAN  SAPKOTAERN5150708A 71429

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510303678 M72

BIBASH  LAMAERN5160701A 44-01-80-03937

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510310028 M73

CHHEWANG  SHERPAERN5170622A 22-01-79-02988

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510316747 M74

NIRAJAN  SUSLINGERN5184532A 18-02-80-00814

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510326101 M75

PRASHANT  CHUNARAERN5195817A 64-01-81-01454

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510333706 M76

LHAKPA KHENDO LAMAERN5209797A 96325

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510342807 F77
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SAGAR  WAIBAERN5250604A 24-01-82-00631

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510369481 M78

DIPAK  SAHERN5253297A 16-06-79-02709

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510371196 M79

RISHAB KUMAR SAHERN5264853A 32-06-80-03435

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510378677 M80

DIWAKAR  PANTAERN5264885A 30-01-80-07413

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510378696 M81

ANUPRASAD  DAHALERN5284042A 14-01-82-02274

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510391192 M82

ARCIL  DANGOLERN5306204A 27-01-82-05330

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510405291 M83

CHATURMAN  RAIERN5312552A 02-14-72-00033

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510409220 M84

LOKESH  SEJUWALERN5312966A 61-01-75-00009

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510409493 M85

BIR BAHADUR TAMANGERN5313530A 101015/199

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510409889 M86

SARINA  SHRESTHAERN5322374A 26-01-82-01647

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510415381 F87
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BHUMI PRASAD
UPADHAYAY

ERN5326828A 61-01-77-01854

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510418279 M88

SAGAR  MOKTANERN5334231A 271004/20132

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510422945 M89

KRIPA  BAJAGAINERN5415017A 30-01-78-06392

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510475575 F90

PRADIP  CHHANTYALERN5428118A 50-02-82-02362

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510484084 M91

Atharva  MahensariaERN5428693A U9226619

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510484436 M92

SUSIL  GIRIERN5431089A 53-01-82-00185

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510486079 M93

KANCHHA  TAMANGERN5432094A 23-01-82-00394

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510486799 M94

CHHIRING  RAIERN5434886A 11-01-79-01500

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510488652 M95

ASHOK  SAPKOTAERN5436881A 24-01-80-04249

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510489978 M96

SUMIT  SHRESTHAERN5436896A 22-01-82-02266

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510489986 M97
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KARUN  GAUTAMERN5437133A 31-01-79-10220

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490130 M98

SANTOSH  CHEMJONGERN5437241A 02-01-80-01084

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510490192 M99

ALISHA  GURUNGERN5437426A 10-01-76-01623

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490278 F100

TASHI  SHERPAERN5437432A 13-02-77/00364

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510490281 M101

MANISHA  GURUNGERN5437450A 45-01-75-02833

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510490292 F102

THILEN  SHERPAERN5437451A 24-0-71-00569

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510490293 M103

HIMAL  BASNETERN5437469A 11-01-79-00947

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510490308 M104

BHUBAN KUMAR
SHRESTHA

ERN5437503A 13-02-78-00176

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490333 M105

SABIN  KHADKAERN5437506A 43-01-81-03462

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490336 M106

ASHOK  BHUJELERN5437533A 27-02-77-00488

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510490354 M107
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MEG BAHADUR
TAMANG

ERN5437551A 13-02-76/00288

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510490362 M108

AASTHA  SHAKYAERN5437568A 27-01-75-02100

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510490372 F109

KRIPA  SHRESTHAERN5437604A 8300

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510490398 F110

MELINA  DAHALERN5437612A 27-01-78-02107

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510490405 F111

RAGENDRA  DEULAERN5437665A 27-01-82-04024

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510490439 M112

SUSMITA  DEULAERN5437679A 27-01-76-03180

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510490445 F113

TEJ KUMAR LAMA
SYANGTAN

ERN5437713A 93361

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510490469 M114

KIRAN  THAMIERN5437748A 22-01-81-04973

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510490490 M115

HARKA BAHADUR
SUNUWAR

ERN5437765A 36534

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490502 M116

PRABHAT  GURUNGERN5437800A 45-01-77-01912

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490524 M117
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MINGMAR GELMU
SHERPA

ERN5437826A 11-01-82-00863

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510490536 F118

RADESH  CHAULAGAINERN5437840A 27-01-76-09990

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490547 M119

SARADA PRASAD
BHATTRAI

ERN5437884A 50489

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510490576 M120

HARISH BAHADUR
SAUD

ERN5437951A 69-01-82-02261

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490621 M121

MAILA  LAMAERN5437962A 1500/3750

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510490630 M122

AMRIT  NATHERN5437981A 73-01-80-01289

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510490641 M123

NETRA BAHADUR GOLEERN5438042A 19-02-82-00503

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490684 M124

AAYUSH THAPA MAGARERN5438061A 27-01-81-00726

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490697 M125

MANISH  RAYERN5438124A 19-01-79-04311

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490739 M126

KHUM LAL SHAKYAERN5438166A 24-01-79-00997

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510490771 M127
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SWETA  GHIMIREERN5438201A 27-01-81-08038

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510490793 F128

PEMBA  GLANERN5438333A 25-01-78-03050

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490872 M129

NABIN  RAUTERN5438354A 19-01-80-02224

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490890 M130

BISHNU  KHADKAERN5438366A 21-01-82-04475

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510490897 M131

NANDU MUKHIYA BINERN5438420A 333048/137

7.00 AM

J4 FAIL25/12/202510490932 M132

KUL BAHADUR THAPAERN5438460A 8616

7.00 AM

I3 PASS25/12/202510490959 M133

BISHAL  YADAVERN5438496A 37-01-76-05910

7.00 AM

J2 PASS25/12/202510490978 M134

DEEPAK  MIJARERN5438533A 25-01-78-08363

7.00 AM

J4 PASS25/12/202510491009 M135

RUPAK  B KERN5438536A 62-01-80-02980

7.00 AM

J1 PASS25/12/202510491012 M136

SUDIKSHA  KARKIERN5438537A 3776

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491013 F137
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SHOVA  SHAKYAERN5438623A 119

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510491060 F138

ASHOK  SHRESTHAERN5438638A 21/259

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491071 M139

SUSHILA  SHRESTHAERN5438642A 27-01-04-04444

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491073 F140

BARSHA  LAMICHHANEERN5438657A 06-02-77-02532

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491086 F141

SAJISH  MAHARJANERN5438710A 27-01-82-04046

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491119 M142

SUBASH  SAHERN5438760A 33-01-78-04413

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491156 M143

RITESH  LAMICHHANEERN5438780A 35-01-78-03879

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491173 M144

DEEPAK  THAKURIERN5438783A 22-01-80-01416

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491175 M145

PASANG YANGJI
SHERPA

ERN5438829A 10-01-76-01807

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510491210 F146

SUCCESS  SHRESTHAERN5438833A 27-01-82-08592

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510491213 M147
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Page 15 of 28



Written Exam Result 25-Dec-2025 To 25-Dec-2025

Date: 25/12/2025 4.30 PM

Gender Type ALL

Office Name CHABAHIL KATHMANDU

 S.No Registration
Number

Applicant Name  Gender Citizenship
Number

Exam Date And
Time

Categories Status Applicant ID

ARCHANA  PYAKURELERN5438867A 30-01-69-05406

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491233 F148

PRATAP  MABOERN5438881A 02-01-76-01053

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491243 M149

SURESH RANA MAGARERN5438951A 25-01-76-06121

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491287 M150

PRABIN  TAMANGERN5438954A 21-01-80-04965

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491289 M151

PRADEEP KUMAR
RIMAL

ERN5438958A 60180

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491293 M152

NEESA  DHITALERN5438998A 32-02-74-06267

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510491318 F153

ANITA  THAPAERN5438999A 29-01-069-00037

7.00 AM

A ABSENT25/12/202510491319 F154

SAHIL RATNA
TULADHAR

ERN5439015A 27-01-77-03147

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491329 M155

SUDIN  SHRESTHAERN5439024A 09-01-81-01232

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491335 M156

BASANTA  BKERN5439058A 22-01-80-03601

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510491362 M157
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Signature :
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AAYASH  ADHIKARIERN5439079A 27-02-81-00393

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491380 M158

DIPA  RAIERN5439126A 12-01-75-00776

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510491422 F159

NISHAN  LINGDENERN5439162A 04-02-76-00947

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491449 M160

RIBAL DORJE TAMANGERN5439236A 24-01-78-03627

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491503 M161

MANISH  SUBEDIERN5439247A 51-01-78-00994

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491509 M162

SANJEEV  GHIMIREERN5439258A 21-01-82-01267

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491515 M163

ALIJA  KARIYA
BATHUWA

ERN5439290A 65-02-74-03197

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510491536 F164

SASHWAT  DULALERN5439300A 27-01-82-07834

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491546 M165

SAGAR  DAHALERN5439303A 13-01-82-00335

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491548 M166

AMBAR BAHADUR
TAMANG

ERN5439338A 303001/366

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510491569 M167
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Signature :
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ANIL  TAMANGERN5439345A 30-01-71-04494

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491575 M168

BIKASH  TAMANGERN5439374A 30-01-75-10109

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491592 M169

SAJAN  TAMANGERN5439387A 25-01-79-04292

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491603 M170

YAMUNA  SHRESTHAERN5439419A 223045/389

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491623 F171

RAJESH  TAMANGERN5439449A 241068/8006

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510491646 M172

MANJIL  THEENGERN5439515A 27-01-79-11630

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491687 M173

SANTOSH  RAIERN5439524A 20972

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510491694 M174

DIPAK  BHANDARIERN5439573A 67-02-75-01989

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491722 M175

NIKITA  KUNWARERN5439595A 491003/10279

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510491734 F176

SHRADDHA  SEDHAIERN5439603A 26-01-80-05591

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491739 F177
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Page 18 of 28



Written Exam Result 25-Dec-2025 To 25-Dec-2025

Date: 25/12/2025 4.30 PM

Gender Type ALL

Office Name CHABAHIL KATHMANDU

 S.No Registration
Number

Applicant Name  Gender Citizenship
Number

Exam Date And
Time

Categories Status Applicant ID

OJASHWI  KHATIWADAERN5439620A 13-01-80-00831

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491751 F178

YANGKILLA  SHERPAERN5439666A 03-01-81-02186

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510491787 F179

SULOCHANA  DHAKALERN5439700A 271060/99095

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510491807 F180

NGIMA DAWA SHERPAERN5439718A 11-01-75-02010

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510491817 M181

GAURI  GURUNGERN5439781A 45-01-80-00669

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510491859 F182

ANASHRU  BHANDARIERN5439815A 27-02-81-01311

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491886 M183

PRATIK RAJ DAHALERN5439825A 27-01-80-13976

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491892 M184

SUDIP  THAPAERN5439857A 13-02-81-00558

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510491912 M185

PRINCE  NEMBANGERN5439927A 02-01-82-01296

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510491957 M186

SARASWATI  KARKIERN5439931A 13-01-74-03124

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510491961 F187
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Page 19 of 28



Written Exam Result 25-Dec-2025 To 25-Dec-2025

Date: 25/12/2025 4.30 PM

Gender Type ALL

Office Name CHABAHIL KATHMANDU

 S.No Registration
Number

Applicant Name  Gender Citizenship
Number

Exam Date And
Time

Categories Status Applicant ID

SUCHITA  TAMANGERN5439966A 75-02-80-00225

7.00 AM

A ABSENT25/12/202510491983 F188

ROJESH  RAIERN5440018A 14-01-80-08047

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510492012 M189

PRAJAL  RAIERN5440060A 052020/21709

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510492040 M190

RAKESH DANGOL
SINGH

ERN5440098A 6398/72085

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492066 M191

KUBER  ADHIKARIERN5440135A 63-01-77-02367

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492087 M192

MAHENDRA  NEPALIERN5440154A 50-05-78-03585

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492098 M193

AAYUSHMA  RAIERN5440181A 13-01-80-00934

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510492113 F194

TANKESHWARI  MALASI
BHATTARAI

ERN5440192A 74-01-76-01050

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492121 F195

BASANTA  MALLAERN5440222A 66-01-69-05975

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510492140 F196

KRISHNA BAHADUR
DAMAI

ERN5440227A 20-01-80-04460

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510492144 M197
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Signature :
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RUPESH  RAIERN5440256A 12-01-81-01007

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492165 M198

PRAKASH PUN MAGARERN5440261A 56-01-76-02138

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510492167 M199

KABI BABU KADELERN5440300A 80684

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510492189 M200

DIPIL THA SHRESTHAERN5440307A 29-01-80-03734

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492192 M201

SAURAIN  BHUJELERN5440347A 27-01-82-07802

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492219 M202

JEEVAN  TAMANGERN5440366A 21-01-72-04016

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510492229 M203

RAJU  TAMANGERN5440394A 21-01-77-01012

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510492245 M204

SANDESH  THAPAERN5440440A 45-01-82-01372

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492276 M205

SUJAN  DARNALERN5440449A 20-01-81-01841

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510492283 M206

YUNISH  WAIBA
TAMANG

ERN5440462A 44-01-80-07739

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492292 M207
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SACCHYAM  SHRESTHAERN5440487A 27-01-81-08987

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492309 M208

ASHOK KUMAR KULUNGERN5440490A 11-01-69-02170

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510492311 M209

RAMESH  TAMANGERN5440533A 251001/502

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492338 M210

BAM SING GOLEERN5440558A 31-01-69-00947

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492355 M211

AARAV  SHRESTHAERN5440571A 27-01-82-05947

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492364 M212

SUDEEP  CHAUDHARYERN5440598A 75-01-78-12298

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492385 M213

SUNIL  BISTAERN5440613A 67-06-81-03540

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510492396 M214

PREMLAL  GHARTI
MAGAR

ERN5440628A 54-01-74-00884

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492403 M215

MINA KUMARKI KARKIERN5440632A 193099/435

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510492406 F216

KAMAL  ARYALERN5440675A 24-01-82-05735

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492437 M217
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LAOTHANG  CHEMJONGERN5440686A 02-01-80-02552

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492445 M218

ROSHAN  CHAUDHARYERN5440714A 14-01-79-02240

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510492463 M219

NITISH KUMAR THAKURERN5440761A 15-01-82-02489

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492502 M220

PRABIN  TAMANGERN5440835A 333022-4980

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510492555 M221

KHADAK  BUDHAERN5440926A 67-02-80-01836

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510492619 M222

SRISTI  PRAJAPATIERN5440946A 29-01-79-03746

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510492633 F223

SUBASH  TAMANGERN5440986A 13-01-74-01022

7.00 AM

J4 PASS25/12/202510492655 M224

YAGYA RAJ SINGHERN5441036A 61-01-80-00574

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510492692 M225

PURNA BAHADUR B KERN5441062A 55-15-75-00210

7.00 AM

J2 FAIL25/12/202510492709 M226

BHUWAN  KCERN5441105A 53-02-73-00969

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492736 M227
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DIPAK  SHRESTHAERN5441117A 07-01-79-02169

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510492745 M228

HASINA  LAMAERN5441149A 24-01-77-04542

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510492762 F229

NAKULDEV
BISHWOKARMA

ERN5441193A 09-01-82-02200

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510492790 M230

NIYOSH  RAIERN5441247A 14-02-80-00155

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492830 M231

SAKSHAM
BUDHATHOKI

ERN5441257A 27-01-81-00215

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492836 M232

MANOJ  PARIYARERN5441281A 53-15-75-00237

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492849 M233

LAKPA TENDI SHERPAERN5441310A 22-02-82-00678

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492869 M234

SUJINA  KATUWALERN5441316A 09-01-80-01351

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510492875 F235

NABIN  TAMANGERN5441339A 30-01-82-06358

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510492892 M236

BIBIKA  LAMICHHANEERN5441383A 32-02-82-02600

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510492922 F237
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SABAL  PUDASAINIERN5441681A 27-02-80-01414

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493129 M238

ROJESH  DHITALERN5441740A 24-01-80-05602

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493173 M239

SIKANDAR KUMAR
RAYA

ERN5441761A 05-01-69-060250

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493190 M240

SANDESH  SENCHURIERN5441762A 22-01-79-02023

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493191 M241

BISHAL  THAPAERN5441787A 40-01-80-02948

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493208 M242

PRANISH  SIGDELERN5441802A 30-01-82-04524

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493216 M243

CHANDRAMANI  RAIERN5441870A 14-01-79-02943

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493245 M244

CHIRANJIBI  NEPALIERN5441885A 221002/214

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510493256 M245

LAXMAN  TAMANGERN5441930A 24-01-77-01394

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493282 M246

PARKASH  BUDHAERN5441932A 63-01-78-01369

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493284 M247
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SAMIR  GURUNGERN5441959A 24-01-75-04707

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510493302 M248

SWEKAR  THAPAERN5441960A 31-01-82-00327

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493303 M249

DEEPIKA  ADHIKARIERN5441972A 27-01-74-09235

7.00 AM

K FAIL25/12/202510493313 F250

SURESH  TAMANGERN5441986A 25-02-81-00633

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510493324 M251

SARINA SHAHI THAKURIERN5442002A 271060-87982

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510493333 F252

HRITEN  THULUNG RAIERN5442023A 10-02-82-01226

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493346 M253

AARYA SHREE SINGHERN5442038A 672040/44829

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510493357 F254

MANITA  LIMBUERN5442045A 103028/582

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510493361 F255

RAM  LAMAERN5442064A 05-02-78-07822

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493375 M256

BIJAYA  LAMAERN5442066A 24-01-80-10490

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510493376 M257
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NIRAJAN  KANDELERN5442097A 30-01-81-06404

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493394 M258

NAR BAHADUR TAMANGERN5442102A 20-01-79-00739

7.00 AM

B PASS25/12/202510493399 M259

JAGDISH  BHATTERN5442111A 74-02-77-01712

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510493407 M260

HOM BAHADUR
TAMANG

ERN5442114A 44-01-76-0781

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493408 M261

BHUMIKA  BASNETERN5442125A 14-02-79-00859

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510493416 F262

RASHILA  DANGOLERN5442142A 27-01-80-10841

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510493426 F263

SUJITA  DEUJAERN5442152A 25-01-78-07903

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510493431 F264

DHARMENDRA
BAHADUR BUDHA

ERN5442170A 60-02-81-00282

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493441 M265

BIJAY  SAUDERN5442184A 73-02-80-01081

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493446 M266

RADHIKA  SUNARERN5442202A 40-01-71-03778

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510493457 F267
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THAKUR PRASAD
GHIMIRE

ERN5442230A 1111/046

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510493474 M268

ASHISH  PAKHRINERN5442240A 20-01-75-06299

7.00 AM

B FAIL25/12/202510493479 M269

KRISANG  TAMANGERN5442251A 14-02-82-01123

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493487 M270

KIRAN  RAIERN5442268A 11-01-82-01603

7.00 AM

K PASS25/12/202510493501 M271

ARBIN  JOSHIERN5442280A 75-01-79-02546

7.00 AM

A PASS25/12/202510493508 M272

KRIS  PARAJULIERN5442289A 39-01-80-02572

7.00 AM

A FAIL25/12/202510493513 M273
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